FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - OCTOBER 10, 2012
(The Honorable Rebecca B. Connelly Presiding)
October 10, 2012 (8:12am)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
9:00AM
11-71803-13 MARK & JENNIFER WISEMAN Bowman
46) Confirmation of Plan Micale
12-70269-13 AMANDA LUCKADO GALLIMORE Bowman
34) Confirmation of Plan Micale
42) Objection filed by Federation of Appalachian Housing
Enterprises, Inc. Richard Scott
39) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
40) Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan and Documents
47) Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Federation of Appalachian
Housing Enterprises, Inc. Richard Scott
48) Motion for Relief from Co-Debtor Stay filed by Federation of Appalachian
Housing Enterprises, Inc. Richard Scott
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12-70529-13

12-71066-13
13)
20)

12-71071-13
23)
16)

12-71099-13
5)
15)

12-71104-13
24)

FRANK HOWARD ISEMANN
Confirmation of Plan

SCOTT & JOAN SHIVE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JASON LLOYD CHURCH
Confirmation of Plan- Amended 9/5/12
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

HEATHER LEIGH SMITH
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KENNETH & MARIE GUNVILLE
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Wells Fargo Bank, Na

Order in CM Orders granting motion
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Bowman
Micale

Palmer
Micale

Palmer
Micale

Largen
Micale

Palmer
Micale
Brandon Jordan



12-71145-13
9/18)

13)

12)

12-71161-13
2)

12)

13)

12-71184-13
15)

5)
13)

12-71195-13
23)

26)

CYNTHIA LEA STILL

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/30/12
Objection filed by Deutsche Bank National Trust
Trustee Report and Show Cause

RICKY GARRETT FOSTER

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee Report and Show Cause

Objection to Plan filed by JP Morgan Chase Bank, NA

LEON JOSE CHURCHWELL
Objection to Claim #2 of GE Capital Retail Bank
for $4,545.40

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee Report and Show Cause

STEVEN & ROBIN GRIFFIN
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Specialized Loan Servicing, LLC
Response filed by Debtors

Giles
Micale
Thomas Dail

Palmer
Micale

Thomas Dail

M. Black
Micale

Giles
Micale
David Carter

Order in CM Orders continuing motion to 11/14/12 @9:00am
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12-71262-13
23)

12-71359-13
32)
35)

12-71384-13
13)
12)

12-71389-13
14)
13)

12-71412-13
9)
12)

ROBERT & GARNETTA WALKER
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
SunTrust Bank

TIMOTHY & TERRI FORD
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/22/12
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KENNETH NEAL DOSS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/28/12
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WALTER J. RAINES, Il
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/29/12
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JAMES MUNCEY & DOROTHY TALAGA

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Hart
Micale
Sara John

M. Black
Micale

Giles
Micale

Giles
Micale

Ludwig
Micale



12-71414-13 HERBERT JAMES POTES Valois

8) Confirmation of Plan Micale

14) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

12-71430-13 BARRY & JANET FITZGERALD Giles

9) Confirmation of Plan Micale

19) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

13) Objection to Claim #1 of Roanoke County Treasurer

18) Response filed by Roanoke County Treasurer Katherine Jones
12-71431-13 BUFORD WILLIAM SESLER, JR. P. Brown

8) Confirmation of Plan Micale

12) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

12-71435-13 JANET GAY WHITTAKER Hart

13) Confirmation of Plan Micale

18) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

19) Objection filed by JP Morgan Chase Bank, NA Thomas Dail
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12-71441-13 MICHAEL & LISA WILLIAMS Moses

5) Confirmation of Plan Micale
23) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

12-71442-13 ROBIN DARLENE MOORMAN Giles
11) Confirmation of Plan Micale
18) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

12-71445-13 SHELLY MARIE FERRARACCIO McLean
5) Confirmation of Plan Micale
14) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 10/3/12 set: 11/14/12@9:00am

12-71477-13 JAMES (JR) & LAURA REYNOLDS Shankman
9) Confirmation of Plan Micale
26) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

12-71483-13 GARY VINCENT MOORE Palmer

2) Confirmation of Plan Micale
15) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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12-71486-13
2)

10)

12)

12-71487-13
2)
12)

12-71512-13
13)
18)

12-71517-13
14)

12-71525-13
12)

LEROY & MARY MULLL

Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by Credit Acceptance Corp.
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

FRANCES TAYLOR LAMBERT

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 10/3/12 set: 11/14/12 @9:00am

PAUL LOUIS BOWLES
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DAVID RICHARD SPEER
Confirmation of Plan

STACIE COLETTE CLOWERS
Confirmation of Plan
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Jamison
Micale
Sara John

Delafield
Micale

Giles
Micale

Hart
Micale

P. Brown
Micale



12-71536-13
9

12-71538-13

12-71585-13
9

12-71589-13
9

12-71598-13
16)

RONALD & BRENDA KLINE Giles

Confirmation of Plan Micale
EDWARD RAY SHELTON Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Micale

RANDALL McQUAID & SUSAN NOLAND-McQUAID  Giles
Confirmation of Plan Micale
Amended Plan filed 9/26 set: 11/14/12@9:00am

JENNIFER LYNETTE ROBERTS Giles
Confirmation of Plan Micale
DENNIS & GLORIA MULLINS Farthing
Confirmation of Plan Micale

Amended Plan filed 9/26/12 set: 11/14/12@9:00am
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12-71608-13
11)

12-71611-13
13)
18)

ANNIE WRAY BOITNOTT
Confirmation of Plan

JONATHAN HILL & KIMBERLEY DAVENPORT
Confirmation of Plan
Obijection filed by Contrails LLC

11:00AM

Mirman to appear by phone: 540-769-8744

07-71460-7
47)
57)

46)
57)

94)

JAMES & SARAH GROSS
Trustee’s Application for Compensation
Objection filed by female debtor

Trustee’s Final Report
Objection filed by female Debtor

Motion to Waive Requirement to Complete Post
Petition Financial Management Course for Mr. Gross
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Giles
Micale

Giles
Micale
John T. Boitnott

Mirman/Mahmoud
Creasy
Pro Se



11-72430-11 DE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. King

151) Third Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel DIP
153) Objection filed by Altitude Capital Partners & Altitude

Tech LLC Peter Pearl
166) Second Motion to Convert Case to Chapter 7 or

Alternatively to Appoint a Chapter 11 Trustee filed by

Altitude Capital Partners & Altitude Tech LLC Peter Pearl

conversion fee paid 9/11/12
169) Motion to Direct Payment of Funds/Disgorge Amounts

Paid to Principal of Debtor filed by Altitude Capital

Partners & Altitude Tech LLC Peter Pearl
171) Application for Compensation for Special Counsel

LEV Intellectual Property Consulting filed by Debtor
187) Obijection filed by Altitude Capital

Partners & Altitude Tech LLC Peter Pearl
175) Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel
176) Motion to Sell Free and Clear if Liens filed by Debtor
186) Obijection filed by Altitude Capital

Partners & Altitude Tech LLC Peter Pearl
177) Motion to Approve Compromise/Settlement with

Ishop USA, Inc. filed by Debtor
184) Obijection filed by Altitude Capital

Partners & Altitude Tech LLC Peter Pearl
178) Motion to Approve Compromise/Settlement with

International Checkout, Inc. filed by Debtor
185) Objection filed by Altitude Capital

Partners & Altitude Tech LLC Peter Pearl
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